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Coordinator Summary

It was a great honor for WISE to coordinate the Community
Summit: Let’s Take Action for the second year in the new location
of Wenatchee, WA on June 17"-19th, 2014, sponsored by the
Developmental Disabilities Administration (DDA), several WA
counties and the Division of Vocational Rehabiliation (DVR). WISE,
DDA and a state wide advisory committee collaborated to develop
and plan the second annual Summit. Our goal was to bring
together both local and national presenters for individuals who were
committed to building inclusive communities. Over 900 individuals
attended the Summit with over 50 sessions focusing on three
themes: Cutting Edge, Citizen Engagement and Transitions and
Transformations. The Summit began with four Kick-Off Sessions.
In addition to the main sessions, the Summit included seven
Summit Talk open spaced lunch discussions, and a Neighborhood
and Technology Expo. On the social scene a Disabiliity Film
Festival and Community Market BBQ was provided to attendees.

The Summit’s primary emphasis was on building inclusion. The
attendees spanned WA State, several states across the country,
Canada and New Zealand a specific accounting in the following
pages.

The Community Summit created a space for individuals to get
connected, learn, reflect on new ideas and experience a new
location in Wenatchee, WA. In our Closing Keynote, facilitated by
Al Condeluci, attendees were encouraged to return to their
communities and take action in developing new relationships, share
what they learned and inspire others to continue to create and
participate in building strong inclusive communities for individuals
with developmental disabilities.

The following report is a summary of events, along with data and
feedback from 268 evaluations submitted to WISE.

2014 Communlty Summlt Coordinator- WISE
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2014 Ssummit Registration Data

Registrant Role

County Government

DD County

Educator

Employer
Employer/Business
Employment provider
Employment Vendor Agency
Family Member

Other

Personal Care Attendant
Presenter

Residential Provider
Self-Advocate

State Government (other than WA DDA)
WA DDA - Central Office
WA DDA - Region 1

WA DDA - Region 2

WA DDA - Region 3
Blank

Grand Total

Total

2
35
24
3

7
32
128
66
80
22
41
154
82
12
17
65
52
65
23
910

County
Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark
Cowlitz
Douglas
Franklin
Grant
Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Lewis
Lincoln
Mason
Okanogan
Out of State
Pacific
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane
Stevens
Thurston
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Yakima
Blank
Grand Total

Total

37
29

37
25
14
10
28
14

181
32

21

11

19

75

20

85

85

53

35

35

16
910
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Summit Kick 0ff Session - June 17", 2014

The Summit had a total of four Kick-Off Sessions to launch the Community Summit: Let’s Take Action on June
17", 2014. All Kick-Off sessions were offered as part of registration and the following information highlights
content and attendance.

Enhancing School-To-Work Collaborations”: 175 Attendees
Presenter: Teresa Grossi Ph.D. Center for Community Living and Careers,University of Indiana

This workshop was organizationed by the Community Summit Advisory Committee employment
representatives. This interactive and working session with Dr. Teresa Grossi and local WA State providers &
partners was intended to develop a “working document” that could be used to clarify roles and responsibilities
of all the potential partners during the school-to-work process as well as ensuring clear expectations.

Designing Lives Together: 220 Attendees
Presenter: Joe Donofrio, Choicess

This workshop was organized by the Community Summit Advisory Committee family and residential
representatives. Balancing State requirement and not loosing focus on the “Whole person”. Joe explored how
we could establish the intentions to keep the focus on the person while we maintain our systems requirements.
As we work towards supporting the whole person we engage in how person centered practices guide our
organizations and systems to continue to keep the focus on the individuals and families that we support.

Housing: A Home in the Community for Everyone: 68 Attendees
Presenter Panel: George Braddock, Joe Wykowski,Jan Navarre and Pam Blanton

This workshop was organized by the Community Summit Advisory Committee family and residential
representatives. This session focused on affordable housing, accessible to our community, and meets our
unique desires for a home that works for us. This kick off session discussed national trends for financing and
developing affordable housing; housing resources unique to Washington; and finding homes and making
improvements that provide the right living environment for each person.

Utilizing Lean Philosophy and Tools to Promote Quality Outcomes: 95 attended

Presenter: Teri Johnson

Lean is a problem solving philosophy that incorporates numerous tools and strategies within a setting to
optimize time, resources and productivity. Originally linked to the continuous quality improvement movement
by Toyota, Lean has now been adopted by many industries.
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Total Respondents: 183

Total Skipped: 85

LHilizing Lean philbsophy & Tools - Ten Johnson

Housing: A Home in the
Caormmunity for Everyone - George
Braddock, Joe Wykowski, Jan Mavame & Pam Blanton

Designing Lives Together - Joe Donofrio

Enhancing SchookMo-Work
Collsborations - Teresa Grossi, Ph.D.

0 20 40 an &0

Response Count

Choice Response Percent Response Total

1|Enhancing School-to-Work Collaborations - 23.50 % 43
Teresa Grossi, Ph.D.

2|Designing Lives Together - Joe Donofrio 40.98 % 75
3| Housing: A Home in the Community for Everyone 16.39 % 30
- George Braddock, Joe Wykowski, Jan Navarre &
Pam Blanton
4| Utilizing Lean philosophy & Tools - Teri Johnson 19.13 % 35

Members from Summit Advisory
Committee
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Keynote & Session Responses:

Total Respondents: 192

Total Skipped: 74

Dissatisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Meutral

Somewhat satisfied

Satisfied

0 20 40 60 B0 100 120

Response Count

Response Percent Response Total
1| Satisfied 61.98 % 119
2|Somewnhat satisfied 28.65 % b5
3| Neutral 2.60 % 5
4|Somewnhat dissatisfied 4.69 % 9
5| Dissatisfied 2.08 % 4
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Community Summit in the News ]

PYBUS BEQ SOCIAL

WENATCHEE — What the heck were all those people doing Tuesday at
Pybus Public Market dancing and eating barbecue? The revelers, about
550 of them, were part of the Community Summit convention put on
annually by the state Developmental Disabilities Administration.

Their party was the biggest event hosted at the market this year. The
convention ended at noon Thursday. Event organizer Monica McDaniel
said total group numbers more than 900 people from around the state
and the world, including Canada, New Zealand and Europe, to hear

keynote speakers and learn about their industry’s best practices.

Participants included professionals who provide services to families and
individuals with developmental disabilities, along with employers and
service recipients. This was their first time in Wenatchee. And they

like it. “We wanted this feel,” McDaniel said of the market with its
diverse vendors and sense of community gathering place. “We wanted
for our people to come together and be a community.” As she spoke,
participants collected tickets at Pybus’ south entrance for barbecued

chicken and pulled pork sponsored by market staple Mike’s Meats.

They filled the market’s conference room and spilled out onto a narrow
deck jam-packed with tables, around the market’s southeast corner.
County music and classical rock played over a speaker system for an
evening dance. McDaniel said they’d held the 20-year event in
Ellensburg, but had outgrown the space. A combination of good
customer service, the Wenatchee Convention Center, nearby
businesses, lots of hotel rooms, and the Pybus market sold them

on Wenatchee. She said they’d be back next year.

Reach Christine Pratt at 509-665-1173

or pratt@wenatcheeworld.com.
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Facility and Event Responses:

Pease indicate your level of satisfaction for the following categories:

Conference
Facility

Food

Neighborhood
Expo

Film Expo

BBQ at Pybus

Dance

Totals:

Total
Respondents: 246
Total 2
Skipped:
. Somewhat Somewhat . . Response
Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Dissatisfied N/A Total
83.3% 12.7% 2.0% 1.2% 0.8% 0.0%
204 31 5 3 2 0 245
37.3% 25.4% 14.8% 13.1% 4.2% 5.1%
88 60 35 31 10 12 236
45.7% 17.3% 19.7% 2.9% 0.0% 14.4%
95 36 41 6 0 30 208
36.3% 9.8% 25.9% 0.0% 0.0% 28.0%
70 19 50 0 0 54 193
41.0% 14.7% 14.7% 3.7% 4.6% 21.2%
89 32 32 8 10 46 217
38.3% 6.0% 23.4% 1.0% 0.5% 30.8%
77 12 47 2 1 62 201
623 190 210 50 23 204

Top 2

95.92%

62.71%

62.98%

46.11%

55.76%

44.28%

Bottom 2

2.04%

17.37%

2.88%

0.00%

8.29%

1.49%
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BIIIGI( A Feallllal:k: *Graph indicates number of evaluations received per session.

Response Response Total

Percent
Room Count: 87

1| Satisfied 66.67 % 4
2|Somewhat Satisfied 33.33% 2
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Great information shared

e  More interaction would have been nice. | appreciate that it was

very applicable to a wider audience.

Response Response Total

Percent
Room Count: 36

1|Satisfied 60.00 % 3
2|Somewhat Satisfied 40.00 % 2
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  The information was very useful. | liked that we were able to
discuss our thoughts. But it didn't hold my interest.

e  Enjoyed presenter including audience in discussion and adding
to an on going work! Facilitated great discussion! Good job Jim!
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Response Response Total

Percent
Room Count: 71

1| Satisfied 46.67 % 7
2|Somewhat Satisfied 53.33 % 8
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

. Raised awareness of what is available in
technology. 2nd the challenge of finding
balance in an appropriate application

e  very interesting info. Speaker was a little
bland but understandable with info presented.

e  Wish there was more on the real ethical
issues that are happening and how they are
being solved.

Response Percent Response Total

Room Count: 57

1| Satisfied 37.50 % 6
2|Somewhat Satisfied 56.25 % 9
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 6.25 % 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Was interesting about making networks with in the community.

e  Great info, would have been better organized but all info was relevant

and interesting as a family member
e wrap around-great to bring to my family

Response Percent Response Total

Room Count: 215

1| Satisfied 66.67 % 26
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2|Somewhat Satisfied 28.21 % 11
3|Neutral 2.56 % 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 2.56 % 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e |took plenty of notes- great ideas to help my young adult students
present themselves on job sights

e  AH-MA-ZING! Would love to hear more from MR. Emmett! Very
useful

e  Beinformed my sense that social skills are monumental

Room Count: 100

Response Percent

Response Total

1|Satisfied 62.50 % 10
2|Somewhat Satisfied 18.75 % 3
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 18.75 % 8
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Great info to hear about what the state is doing with IFS> Also liked
how they answered questions. Very constructed helpful.

e  This was weak- Lots of acronyms-tired speakers.

e very pertinent and informative of new things happening

Room Count: 37

Response Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 8.33% 1
2|Somewhat Satisfied 50.00 % 6
3|Neutral 8.33% 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 33.33% 4
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(&

Dissatisfied

0.00 %

seemed like completely different sessions. Talked more about their
own programs than anything else.

e Interesting to see the partnerships between different adult support
agencies (good thing)

Room Count: 80

e Instructors didn't seem to flow together and their individual talks almost

Response Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 57.14 % 4
2|Somewhat Satisfied 42.86 % 3
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e useful information!
e Glad to see DVR Director and VRC's in this session. Lots of good
interaction between teachers, parents, DDA, DVR

Room Count: 43

Response Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 44.44 % 4
2|Somewhat Satisfied 44.44 % 4
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 11.11 % 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Very good Loved Braddock.

e  Great! Eager to see this go live

e  George talked too long. Rob did not get to do his full presentation
which compromised the presentation.
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BIIIGI( B Felﬂlllal:l(: >l‘Graph indicates number of evaluations received per session.

Room Count: 51

Response Percent | Response

Total

1| Satisfied 58.33 %

2|Somewhat Satisfied 41.67 %

3|Neutral 0.00 %

4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 %

5|Dissatisfied 0.00 %
e  Great workshop showing how social media can be used effectivley

Room Count: 62

Response Percent | Response

Total

1| Satisfied 80.00 %
2|Somewhat Satisfied 20.00 %
3|Neutral 0.00 %
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 %
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 %

e  Amazing-gave me energy to keep on my path

e  Cathy and Greg are very good at presenting this topic them both being
parents of special needs children.

e Very interactive, informative and enjoyable

Room Count: 110

Response Percent | Response

Total

[

Satisfied

53.33 %

N

Somewhat Satisfied

33.33 %
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3| Neutral 0.00 % 0
4| Somewhat Dissatisfied 6.67 % 1
5| Dissatisfied 6.67 % 1

e | actually did not mean to go to this one but | like the theme "creative,
resourceful and whole."

e  Wished they discussed more personal experiences.

e very uplifting, great message. Could be more informative than their
personal story

Room Count: 110

Response Percent | Response

Total

1|Satisfied 51.72 % 15
2|Somewhat Satisfied 37.93 % 11
3|Neutral 6.90 % 2
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 3.45% 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e Informative, interactive , took time afterward to talk specifics!
e  Highly informative, | was very engaged and took away a lot to use.
e  Philosophy of her state compared to WA was different

Room Count: 132

Response Percent | Response

Total

1|Satisfied 70.27 % 26
2|Somewhat Satisfied 24.32 % 9
3|Neutral 2.70 % 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 2.70 % 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
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e  Wanted to see if he was more organized. | loved the client participation
and interaction

e  Greatidea, great information, great energy. Going home with useful
tools.

e  Very interactive, great ideas to take back to my staff

Response Percent | Response

Total
Room Count: 55

1| Satisfied 66.7.00 % 4
2|Somewhat Satisfied 50.00 % 1
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 10.00 % 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  This was fantastic. It inspired me to want to start a mentoring program in
Othello.

e  Good teachers/presenter. More on howt hey started program. Who to
start talking with, who tog et on board. Great idea I'll take back! Less on
people with their disability barriers. Bummed no time banks :(

Response Percent | Response

Total
Room Count: 100

1| Satisfied 73.33% 11
2|Somewhat Satisfied 20.00 % 3
3|Neutral 6.67 % 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Fantastic! Will work hard to use (all new stuff for me)

e  This class was extremely important with knowledge about tools for non-

verbal clients
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e Interesting and innovative talk about technology integrating into the field

Response Percent | Response

Total
Room Count: 51

1| Satisfied 75.00 % 6
2|Somewhat Satisfied 25.00 % 2
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4| Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
e  This was the best session of the conference. It was the most inspiring
and actionable. | will be implementing the 4 steps to social capital with
my team. Dr. Condeluci is a great speaker.

Room Count: 68 Response Percent | Response
Total

1| Satisfied 92.86 % 13
2|Somewhat Satisfied 7.14 % 1
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4| Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Phenomenal. This should be the model for our services EVERYWHERE

e Learning partners is an amazing program the success stories were

inspiring.
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Response Percent | Response

Total
Room Count: 23

1| Satisfied - 0

2|Somewhat Satisfied - 0

3|Neutral - 0

4|Somewhat Dissatisfied - 0

5|Dissatisfied - 0
No Comments Posted

BIIII:I( G Fﬂﬂdhack: *Graph indicates number of evaluations received per session.

Response Percent Response

Total
Room Count: 76

1|Satisfied 75.00 % 6
2|Somewhat Satisfied 12.50 % 1
3|Neutral 12.50 % 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5 |Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Entertaining /good information

e  Wow! Game changing-a must for everyone-would be a great keynote.

e  Great way to look at things differently
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Room Count: 56 Response Response

Percent Total

1| Satisfied 69.23 % 9
2|Somewhat Satisfied 15.38 % 2
3|Neutral 7.69 % 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 7.69 % 1

e  The presenter was awesome and very informative!

. Excellent presentation on social interaction on different scales and areas.
Awesome!

e  Robbie is so knowledgeable-difficult to customize topic for
parents/providers/DDA/clients

Room Count: 48 Response Response

Percent Total

1| Satisfied 76.47 % 13
2|Somewhat Satisfied 23.53 % 4
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e 30 words vs 30 seconds. Really helpful and fun session

e  great start-wish we had more time

e  Great took and exercise and tips. Hands on best way to include in our
lives.
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Response Response
Percent Total
1| Satisfied 73.68 % 14
2|Somewhat Satisfied 15.79 % 3
3|Neutral 5.26 % 1
4| Somewhat Dissatisfied 5.26 % 1
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
e  So much good information! This was a very helpful session.
e  enjoyed learning something new
e  Amazing information and a great speaker.

Room Count:45 |Response Response Total

Percent

1|Satisfied 50.00 % 7
2|Somewhat Satisfied 35.71 % 5
3|Neutral 714 % 1
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 7.14 % 1

e  Pathetic presentation on collaboration. No new info. Made comment
about me and doesn't know anything about it.

e  very good info

e would like to have met the individuals

Room Count:65 Response Response Total

Percent

[

Satisfied 61.54 % 8

N

Somewhat Satisfied 15.38 % 2
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3| Neutral 0.00 % 0
4| Somewhat Dissatisfied 7.69 % 1
5| Dissatisfied 15.38 % 2

e  Great speaker, made it worth the time. Funny integrating, learners a lot
about telling others constructive criticism

e  Overthought over processed explanation of how to go to the persona and
talk when there is a issue

e Learned ways to help with dealing with conflict

Room Count: 44 Response Response Total

Percent

1|Satisfied 33.33 % 1
2|Somewhat Satisfied 66.67 % 2
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Greatinfo that | can possibly utilize at my work.

e Interesting concept, while supported employment, lacking in competitive
employment.

e Really need to hear about such large co. showing interest in employing
people with disabilities.

Room Count: 28 Response Response Total
Percent
1|Satisfied 55.56 % 5
2|Somewhat Satisfied 44.44 % 4
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
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e Atthe end of the day | got a little antsy still good info. about building
community with helping people make a difference and lasting friendships
with volunteers.

e |love this companies approach to community integration. Presenter was
friendly personally greeting everyone.

e greatidea!

Room Count: 55

Response
Percent

Response Total

Satisfied 66.67 %
Somewhat Satisfied 22.22 %
Neutral 0.00 %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 11.11 %
Dissatisfied 0.00 %

e  Would have likes a copy of the powerpoint and/ or a list of all the various
adaptive devices. They typically use and where to find them

e  Thought it would be more to do with technology itself

e greatideas, just examples though

Room Count:86

Response
Percent

Response Total

Satisfied 40.00 %
Somewhat Satisfied 50.00 %
Neutral 0.00 %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 10.00 %
Dissatisfied 0.00 %

e  seemed choppy, not very interactive

e excellent and interesting.

e Nice overview of the field. Discussion was short, precise, without much
explanation.
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BIIIGI( Il Feallllal:k: *Graph indicates number of evaluations received per session.

Room Count: 60 Response Response Total

Percent

1| Satisfied 90.00 % 9
2|Somewhat Satisfied 10.00 % 1
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  This was a great class. | loved that it was client led and very client friendly.
| would like to see more client participation and views in the other classes.
Very client friendly.

e loved it great info for our schools in Cowlitz county

Room Count: 46 Response Response Total
Percent

1| Satisfied 86.67 % 13
2| Somewhat Satisfied 13.33 % 2
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Excellent presentation, one of the best of the conference.

e  This was very informative and interactive session

e interactive, passion shared throughout

Room Count: 142 Response Response Total

Percent

[

Satisfied 90.24 % 37

N

Somewhat Satisfied 7.32% 3
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3| Neutral 0.00 %
4| Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 %
5| Dissatisfied 2.44 %

e  She always makes you think outside of what you think you have always
thought and gives practical ways to keep thinking outside!

e  Amazing!! Jennifer White- Her ability to relate and educate the attendees
is/was a talent!!

e Jennifer was amazing-she offered to come to me to help my daughter-
priceless. Best info of the summit for me

Room Count: 77

Response
Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 64.29 %
2|Somewhat Satisfied 28.57 %
3|Neutral 0.00 %
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 7.14 %
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 %

e | guess | was expecting them to talk more about their relationships-it was

their message-sweet people

e  Speakers used their relationship to quantify successful communication
methods, very successful

e  Absolutely brilliant! The activity was very insightful, useful and mind
opening.

Room Count: 90

difficult to follow their communication- however | found myself appreciating

Response
Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 43.75 %
2|Somewhat Satisfied 43.75 %
3|Neutral 0.00 %
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 12.50 %
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[}

Dissatisfied

0.00 %

e  Speaker too soft spoken for first 45 minutes and to basic

e  Good overview-did what it intended. Good tips

e awesome! Refreshed information got new tips- very useful and the
technology pieces were very valuable.

Room Count: 105

Response
Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 75.00 % 15
2|Somewhat Satisfied 25.00 % 5)
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e this session needed more time, lots of information, didn't get to everything.
e  Absolutely fantastic!
e  Good info. wished for more info with scenarios

Room Count: 142

Response
Percent

Response Total

1| Satisfied 75.00 % 18
2|Somewhat Satisfied 25.00 % 6
3|Neutral 0.00 % 0
4|Somewhat Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0
5|Dissatisfied 0.00 % 0

e  Lots of information on how school systems need changed. Good
information on programs that are awesome but don't exist locally.

e  Knowledgeable presenter! Good examples. Would love more ideas of
thinking out of the box for our kids in small communities

e  Great. | wish more schools/ teachers attended to impact what is taught in
schools.
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KeyNote Closing - Al Condeluci, Ph.D.:

Total Respondents: 55

Total Skipped: 198

Dissatisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Meutral

Somewhat satisfied

Satisfied

a 5 10 15 20 25

Response Count

an

35

Choice Response Response
Percent  Total

1| Satisfied 61.82 % 34

2| Somewhat satisfied 23.64 % 13

3| Neutral 7.27 % 4

4| Somewhat dissatisfied 5.45 % 8

5| Dissatisfied 1.82 % 1

e  Great way to close. Lots of energy to move forward.

e Very interesting to listen to and took a lot away from his presentation. Hee would be a
great presenter next year.

e Al was the highlight of my conference. It was hard to accomplish what he intended
when we were all crammed into that room, but he did a great job.
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Attendees Found the Best/Most Valuable :
KICK OFF SESSIONS

e Came in with somewhat low expectation that there would enough material for Residential Providers, very happily
surprised

e While Joe s clearly an intelligent person, his presentation was disjointed and confusing. He rambled from one topic to
another and mumbled, making it almost impossible to follow. Lyle was much more engaging but | could have done
without the "anti - state" rant. At the end of the day, we're all on the same team.

e Same information she presented in prior forums. Would love more practical info on LEAN!

e Ireally enjoyed the concept and that the speaker provided ways to apply lean to our organizations. | want her to come
to our organization and lean us out!

o Really enlightening and infoative session; left me hopeful for my sons housing options moving forward.

e Three hours was a very long time to sit and listen. Especially for clients. | didn't feel there were any client friendly kick
off sessions. An hour is a good time frame for classes.

e This was amazing. It was great to be part of a living document

e Very interesting brought up things | had not thought about in finding housing for my son.

e good speakers, but was very long about 3 hours

e More info (direct info) on the types of programs, how to get on them, size of wait lists

e There was not enough info for everyone on how to get help for rental properties, not just buying homes, needed more
practical advice.

e Good class but really long 1st class after a really long drive

e |enjoyed engaging in conversations with other providers. Like there isn't a central location to collect all of the great
things were doing with STW across the state.

KEYNOTE SESSION

e Very energetic and | loved the style of it's teaches. Tons of good ideas

e Ittook me out of my comfort zone but it was helpful.

e Uncomfortable w/ touching - personal issue

e Leif was very engaging and energetic. He captivated my attention the entire time.

e Nice interaction and jump start encouraging folks to mingle and approach the conference with an open and generous
spirit.

e Holy Cow | would have done the whole time Lief. Very dynamic

e Content was good. Style was a little uncomfortable. Use of God in presentation was uncomfortable.

e He was so entertaining! Loved the interactive activities-such fun! Not disability related but so great to experience-
Thank you! Nice change up

e The group activities created a better community atmosphere. Leif's humor was a bit hit and miss for me. But | would
still recommend him.

e  Coolinteractive tools

e Greatinformation shared

e More interaction would have been nice. | appreciate that it was very applicable to a wider audience.



